CY2XL12
Low RMS Phase Jitter
Programmable LVDS Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-63176 Rev. *F  Revised January 4, 2018
Low RMS Phase Jitter Programmable LVDS Clock Generator
Features
■ Programmable LVDS clock generator

CY2XL12
Document Number: 001-63176 Rev. *F Page 13 of 17
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description Product Flow
CY2XL12ZXI 8-pin TSSOP (Unprogrammed device) Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
CY2XL12ZXIT 8-pin TSSOP (Unprogrammed device) Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
CY2XL12ZXI03 8-pin TSSOP (Factory Programmed device) Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2XL12ZXI03T 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Factory Programmed device) Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2XL12ZXI06 8-pin TSSOP (Factory Programmed device) Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2XL12ZXI06T 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Factory Programmed device) Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Part Configuration Code: XX = 01 or 02 or 03 or 06
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: Z = 8-pin TSSOP
Base Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2XL12CY I XX XZ X
CY2XL12
Document Number: 001-63176 Rev. *F Page 14 of 17
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 14.  8-pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Z08.173/ZZ08.173 Package Outline, 51-85093
51-85093 *E
CY2XL12
Document Number: 001-63176 Rev. *F Page 15 of 17
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
ESR Equivalent Series Resistance
HBM Human Body Model
I/O Input/Output
JEDEC Joint Electron Devices Engineering Council
LVDS Low-Voltage Differential Signal
OE Output Enable
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
RMS Root Mean Square
TSSOP Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package
VCO Voltage Controlled Oscillator
XO Crystal Oscillator
Symbol Units of Measure
°C degree Celsius
kHz kilohertz
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
ppm parts per million
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY2XL12
Document Number: 001-63176 Rev. *F Page 16 of 17
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2XL12, Low RMS Phase Jitter Programmable LVDS Clock Generator
Document Number: 001-63176
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission